

# HERMIT THRUSH & GLENDEN ROADS - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

## CAPE ELIZABETH, MAINE

### BID TAB

Bid Results: February 15, 2023 at 3:00PM

BASE BID				BOWDOIN EXCAVATION		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		PRATT & SONS		DLM PROPERTY CARE	
Item No.	Qty.	UOM	Item Description	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W1	115	LF	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (DI Main provided by Owner)	\$129.00	\$14,835.00	\$281.00	\$32,315.00	\$400.00	\$46,000.00	\$300.00	\$34,500.00
W2	2	LF	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (DI Main provided by Owner)	\$126.00	\$252.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
W3	900	LF	4-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (DI Main provided by Owner)	\$126.00	\$113,400.00	\$207.50	\$186,750.00	\$400.00	\$360,000.00	\$300.00	\$270,000.00
W4	3	EA	8-inch Gate Valve	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,825.00	\$8,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
W5	4	EA	4-inch Gate Valve	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,810.00	\$7,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
W6	5	EA	1-inch Air Release Valve	\$1,625.00	\$8,125.00	\$1,549.00	\$7,745.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
W7	1	EA	2-inch Blowoff	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
W8	6	EA	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$3,585.00	\$21,510.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
W9	5	EA	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,315.00	\$31,575.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
W10	3	EA	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$1,486.00	\$4,458.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
W11	130	CY	Gravel Borrow	\$39.00	\$5,070.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
W12	65	CY	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	\$26.00	\$1,690.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
W13	260	CY	Rock Excavation	\$260.00	\$67,600.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$300.00	\$78,000.00	\$350.00	\$91,000.00
W14	260	CY	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$59.00	\$15,340.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00
W15	65	CY	Aggregate Base Course Type A	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$76.00	\$4,940.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
W16	175	T	HMA Binder Course - 19.5MM	\$240.00	\$42,000.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$175.00	\$30,625.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00
W17	1	LS	Work Zone Traffic Control	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$240,309.40	\$240,309.40	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
W18	1	LS	Flagging	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
W19	5	HR	Foreman	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
W20	5	HR	Laborer	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
W21	5	HR	Excavator w/ Operator	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
W22	5	HR	Loader w/ Operator	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
W23	5	HR	Dump Truck w/ Driver	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$438,357.00</b>		<b>\$645,815.00</b>		<b>\$833,425.00</b>		<b>\$600,345.00</b>

5% Bid Bond

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Addenda

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes